Hauser Family Genealogy

Descendants of Georg Peter Hauser [#7]

& Margaretha Elisabeth Spainhour

Generations 1-6

Mark B. Arslan
407 Highlands Lake Drive
Cary, NC 27518-9167
marslan@nc.rr.com

Hauser Web Site: http://arslanmb.org/hauser/hauser.html

16 August 2008



7. Georg Peter HAUSER (male)
B. 30 May 1740 @ Conewago (River), Lancaster [York] Co., Pennsylvania [633: 6407. 7068, 806, 8098]
D. 21|24 Mar 1802 @ Bethania, Stokes [Forsyth] Co., North Carolina [6330: 6407. 6737, 7068]
M. /1/ 18 Jul 1762 @ Bethania, Rowan [Forsyth] Co., North Carolina to [0 64076737, 706]
Margaretha Elisabeth SPAINHOUR
(daughter of Heinrich SPAINHOUR & Elisabeth LUM)
b. 26 Feb 1746 @ Pigeon Hill, York Co., Pennsylvania %!
d. 28 Jun|Aug 1829 @ Bethania, Stokes [Forsyth] Co., North Carolina %%

71. Joseph HAUSER (male)
B. 3 May 1763 @ Bethania, Rowan [Forsyth] Co., North Carolina [6407: 7068 8080, 8098, 8100, 8106]
D. 6 Jan 1841 @ Bethania, Stokes [Forsyth] Co., North Carolina (847 706l
M. /1/ 6 Apr 1786 @ (Surry [Forsyth] Co., North Carolina)? to [64°7 7068l
Catherina STRUB
b. 25 Oct 1759 @ 1%
d. 29 Jan 1787 @ Surry [Forsyth] Co., North Carolina 407 70
(Issue: no children)
M. /2/ 6 Apr 1788 @ (Surry [Forsyth] Co., North Carolina)? to [54"]
Maria FEISER
b.17 Sep 1755 @ %
d. 7 Jan 1789 @ Bethania, Stokes [Forsyth] Co., North Carolina 647 7068l
(Issue: no children)
M. /3/ 23 Jun 1789 @ Friedberg, Stokes [Forsyth] Co., North Carolina to (647 7068l
Anna Maria BOECKEL
(daughter of Johann Nicolaus BOECKEL & Maria Barbara MOLL)
b.12Jan 1766 @
d. 23 Mar 1821 @ (Bethania, Stokes [Forsyth] Co., North Carolina)? /%!
(Issue: 2 more children)

711. Maria Elizabeth HAUSER (female, of father's third marriage)
B. 20|30 Sep 1790 @ (Stokes [Forsyth] Co.)?, North Carolina ©°*
D. 20 Mar 1874 @ (Bethania, Forsyth Co., North Carolina)?
M. /1/ 31 Jul 1833 @ Stokes Co., North Carolinato %4
Johann Jacob SCHOR  (#76/1)
(son of Johannes SCHOR & Magdalena SCHMIDT)
b. 1770 @
d. (before 1850)? @

7111. Angelina SHORE (female)
B. 12 May 1826 @ (Stokes [Forsyth] Co.)?, North Carolina ©°*

7112. Permelia SHORE (female)
B. 12 May 1828 @ (Stokes [Forsyth] Co.)?, North Carolina %

7113. Augustine Edwin SHORE (male)
B. 8 Sep 1830 @ Bethania, Stokes [Forsyth] Co., North Carolina !

7114. Edward SHORE (male)
B. 1833-1834 @ (Stokes [Forsyth] Co.)?, North Carolina 1"

712. Johanna Gertraut "Traudel™ HAUSER (female, of father's third marriage)
B. 1791-1792 @ North Carolina 1374
M. /1/ 20 Jan 1818 @ Stokes Co., North Carolinato ***



John H. KEARNY
d. before 1850 @ ((Stokes [Forsyth] Co., North Carolina)? 72

7121. Edwin W(esley?). KEARNY (male)
B. 1822-1823 @ (Stokes [Forsyth] Co.)?, North Carolina [

7122. Sandy KEARNY  (male)

7123. Delphine KEARNY (female)
M. /1/ to 1%
----- ACKERMAN

713. Solomon HAUSER (male, of father's third marriage)
B. 25/28 Oct 1794 @ 170681231
D. 21 Jun 1839 @ Stokes [Forsyth] Co., North Carolina [6%52 372 7068]
M. /1/ 17 Feb 1830 @ Stokes [Forsyth] Co., North Carolina to 2% 6352 7068l
Elizabeth LEINBACH
b. 25 Feb 1803 @ %37 708l
d. 4 Aug 1877 @ (Bethania, Forsyth Co., North Carolina)? %!

714. Anthony HAUSER  (male)
B. 12 Oct 1798 @ Bethania, Stokes [Forsyth] Co., North Carolina [6%31 6407 7959, 8076]
D. 7 Jan 1849 @ Obion Co., Tennessee "%
M. /1/ 29 Oct 1820 @ Stokes Co., North Carolina to %
Sarah BUTNER
(daughter of Herman BUTNER & Elisabeth WALK)
b. 28 Oct 1800 @ Friedland, Stokes [Forsyth] Co., North Carolina /%%

7141. William Alexander HAUSER (male)
B. 5 Dec 1821 @ near Bethabara, Stokes [Forsyth] Co., North Carolina %%

7142. Elisabeth Angelina HAUSER (female)
B. 14 Jan 1825 @ near Bethabara, Stokes [Forsyth] Co., North Carolina %]

7143. Joseph Henry HAUSER  (male)
B. 14 Dec 1826 @ near Bethabara, Stokes [Forsyth] Co., North Carolina ["*®!

7144. Israel Hiram|Herman HAUSER (male)
B. 4 Nov 1828 @ near Bethabara, Stokes [Forsyth] Co., North Carolina 175 7%
M. /1/ ca. 1849 @ (near Obion Co., Tennessee)? to /%%
Sarah -----
b. 1828-1829 @ Tennessee ">

7145. Lewis Benjamin HAUSER (male)
B. 10 Apr 1832 @ near Bethabara, Stokes [Forsyth] Co., North Carolina 7% 7%

7146. Anthony Augustus HAUSER (male)
B. 7 Jul 1834 @ near Bethabara, Stokes [Forsyth] Co., North Carolina 7% 7%
D. 11 Jul 1903 @ Obion Co., Tennessee
M. /1/ 28 Nov 1870 @ Obion Co., Tennessee to
Josephine Matilda MCCOY



71461. Ella Maude HAUSER  (female)

B. 8 Sep 1880 @ Obion Co., Tennessee
M. /1/ to

714611. ----- RICE (male)

7147. Louisa Gesophial HAUSER (female)
B. 6 Apr 1838 @ near Bethabara, Stokes [Forsyth] Co., North Carolina ['9% 7%

7148. David HAUSER (male)
B. 1844-1845 @ (Obion Co.)?, Tennessee %%

72. Johanna HAUSER (female)
B.7 Apr1765 @ [

D. 7 Aug 1767 @ (Bethania, Rowan [Forsyth] Co., North Carolina)? (673" 7068l

73. Peter HAUSER (male)
B. 16 Nov 1767 @ ["%%®

D. 10 May 1771 @ (Bethania, Rowan [Forsyth] Co., North Carolina)? 1673 7%

74. John Henry "Saddler"” HAUSER (male)
B. 19 Apr 1770 @ [7068, 8106]

D. 4 Nov 1832 @ Bethania, Stokes [Forsyth] Co., North Carolina /%% 801
cause: apoplexy
M. /1/ to [
Anna Maria KAPP
(daughter of Johann Jacob KAPP & Margaretha SCHOR)
b.2Jan 1771 @ U

d. 11 Aug 1839 @ (Bethania, Stokes [Forsyth] Co., North Carolina)? ["°!

75. Daniel HAUSER (male)
B.14 Aug 1773 @

D. 23 Nov 1802 @ (Bethania, Stokes [Forsyth] Co., North Carolina)? %!
(Never married)

76. Johanna Gertraut HAUSER (female)
B. 8/18 Jun 1776 @

D. 28 Sep 1824 @ (Bethania, Stokes [Forsyth] Co., North Carolina)? ®%*!
M. /1/ to

Johann Jacob SCHOR

(son of Johannes SCHOR & Magdalena SCHMIDT)
b. 1770 @

d. (before 1850)? @ *°**!

761. Rebecca SHORE (female)
B. 13 Aug 1799 @

762. Ludwig SHORE (male)
B. 6 Jun 1802 @
D. 8Jun 1802 @



763. Sarah Elizabeth SHORE (female)
B. 6 Sep 1803 @

764. Samuel B. SHORE (male)
B. 3 Feb 1806 @

765. Annie L. SHORE (female)
B. 3 Dec 1807 @
D. 21 Jan 1809 @

766. Mary E. SHORE (female)
B. 27 Feb 1813 @ (Stokes [Forsyth] Co.)?, North Carolina [*>*%

767. John Jacob Levi SHORE (male)
B. 22 Jan 1816 @ (Stokes [Forsyth] Co.)?, North Carolina ¢3!
M. /1/ 21 Apr 1840 @ Stokes Co., North Carolina to %
Charity HELSABECK
(daughter of Joseph H. HELSABECK & Susannah SPAINHOUR)
b. 15 Jan 1820 @ North Carolina ™!
d.2Jul 1884 @

7671. Julia SHORE (female)
B. 1841-1842 @ (Stokes [Forsyth] Co.)?, North Carolina [**!

7672. Lucinda SHORE (female)
B. 1843-1844 @ (Stokes [Forsyth] Co.)?, North Carolina ©°*%

7673. Mary SHORE (female)
B. 1845-1846 @ (Stokes [Forsyth] Co.)?, North Carolina !

7674. Caroline SHORE (female)
B. 1848-1849 @ (Stokes [Forsyth] Co.)?, North Carolina %!

77. George Petrus HAUSER  (male)
B.9Jun 1779 @ 17°%® 8087
D. 23 Dec 1816 @ (Bethania, Stokes [Forsyth] Co., North Carolina)? %8 811
M. /1/ 25 Apr 1811 @ Bethania, Stokes [Forsyth] Co.)?, North Carolina to
Catherina RANKE
b.10ct1780 @
d. 29 Apr 1873 @ (Salem, Forsyth Co., North Carolina)?

771. Elizabeth Levina HAUSER (female)
B. 23 Mar 1814 @ (Stokes [Forsyth] Co., North Carolina)?
D. 29 Aug 1841 @ (Salem, Stokes [Forsyth] Co., North Carolina)?
M. /1/ to
Heinrich SCHAFFNER
b. 1798? @
d. 1877? @ (Salem, Forsyth Co., North Carolina)?

78. Benjamin HAUSER (male)



B. 24 \]an 1783 @ NOI’th Cal’0|lna [6369, 7068, 8081, 8088, 8099, 8116]
D. 3 Oct 1857 @ Forsyth Co., North Carolina [6%3 7068 7109]
M. /1/ 11|17 Sep 1805 @ to [
Sarah BONER
b.13Jul 1782 @ 1**®
d. 8 May 1822 @ (Bethania, Stokes [Forsyth] Co., North Carolina)? /%!
M. /2/ 30 Oct 1823 @ Stokes [Forsyth] Co., North Carolina to %64 63536365, 7068]
Mary Catherina|Christina LOESCH
b. 23 May 1797 @ North Carolina [636% 7068 7109, 7141]
d. 18 Feb 1875 @ (Bethania, Forsyth Co., North Carolina)? %!

781. Margaret Elizabeth HAUSER (female)
B. 21 Oct 1806 @ (Stokes [Forsyth] Co.)?, North Carolina [3%6 5959. 5960, 6332, 7068]
D. 24]25 Sep 1879 @ (Bethania, Forsyth Co., North Carolina)? ["°®
M. /1/ 21 Oct 1826 @ Stokes [Forsyth] Co., North Carolina to %6 6353 7068]
Joel HAUSER ~ (#2C1)
(son of Simon Peter "Silver" HAUSER & Maria Barbara SCHOR)
b. 12 Jul 1800 @ (Bethania, Stokes [Forsyth] Co.)?, North Carolina
d. 2 Apr 1854 @ (Huntsville Dist., Yadkin Co.)?, North Carolina

782. Maria Gertraut HAUSER (female)
B. 31 Dec 1807 @ (Stokes [Forsyth] Co.)?, North Carolina [633 6725 6727, 6730]
M. /1/ 30 Mar 1833 @ Stokes [Forsyth] Co., North Carolina to [29# 63526363, 6725, 6727, 6730]
Demetrius HAUSER  (#2C3)
(son of Simon Peter "Silver" HAUSER & Maria Barbara SCHOR)
b. 16 Oct 1805 @ (Stokes Co.)?, North Carolina

783. Noah Benton HAUSER (male)
B. 30 Mar 1809 @ (Stokes [Forsyth] Co., North Carolina)?

784. Anna Elizabeth HAUSER (female)
B. 3 Nov 1810 @ (Stokes [Forsyth] Co.)?, North Carolina >
M. /1/ 11 Mar 1834 @ Stokes Co., North Carolina to 5% 6353 67
William Samuel SCHAUB
b. 1804-1805 @ North Carolina 7%

7841. Wisdom SCHAUB (male)
B. 1837-1838 @ North Carolina >

7842. Mary SCHAUB  (female)
B. 1839-1840 @ North Carolina "%

7843. Amanda SCHAUB (female)
B. 1843-1844 @ North Carolina 72"

7844. William SCHAUB (male)
B. 1845-1846 @ North Carolina %!

7845. Lydia SCHAUB (female)
B. 1848-1849 @ North Carolina %!

7846. James SCHAUB (male)



B. 1851-1852 @ North Carolina %!

7847. Martha SCHAUB (female)
B. 1853-1854 @ North Carolina 7%

785. Joel Peter HAUSER (male)
B. 13 Oct 1812 @ (Stokes [Forsyth] Co.)?, North Carolina (%69 7112, 7140, 798]
D. 13 May 1890 @ (Pfafftown, Forsyth Co., North Carolina)? %
M. /1/ 21 Jan 1855 @ Forsyth Co., North Carolina to 639 7140 798]
Lisetta M. PFAFF
(daughter of Christian PFAFF & Elizabeth DULL)
b. 12 Nov 1827|1828 @ North Carolina [+ 7140 7988, 8015]
d. 5Jan 1911 @ (Pfafftown, Forsyth Co., North Carolina)?

7851. Sarah HAUSER (female)
B. ca. 1855 @ (Forsyth Co.)?, North Carolina /2 74

7852. Benjamin HAUSER (male)
B. 1857-1859 @ (Forsyth Co.)?, North Carolina [7*12 7140. 79881

786. Joshua HAUSER (male)
B. 11 Aug 1814 @ (Stokes [Forsyth] Co., North Carolina)?
D. 1838-1857 @ [**
M. /1/ 29 Dec 1838 @ Stokes [Forsyth] Co., North Carolinato %4
Henrietta SPAINHOUR
(Issue: 3 children)

787. Sarah Rebecca HAUSER (female)
B. 20 Aug 1817 @ (Stokes [Forsyth] Co.)?, North Carolina %
M. /1/ 18 Dec 1838 @ Salem, Stokes Co., North Carolina to 9%+ 6353 6383
Samuel William LEINBACH
b. 1812-1813 @ North Carolina 6%

7871. Phillman J. LEINBACH (male)
B. 1838-1839 @ (Stokes [Forsyth] Co.)?, North Carolina ****

7872. Edgar E. LEINBACH (male)
B. 1840-1841 @ (Stokes [Forsyth] Co.)?, North Carolina %

7873. John B. LEINBACH (male)
B. 1846-1847 @ (Stokes [Forsyth] Co.)?, North Carolina %

788. Lydia Sabilla HAUSER (female)
B. 18 Jul 1821 @ (Stokes [Forsyth] Co., North Carolina)?
D. (before 1857)? @ [

789. Louisa J. HAUSER (female, of father's second marriage)
B. 1 Aug 1825 @ (Stokes [Forsyth] Co.)?, North Carolina %!
M. /1/ to [

William SPRINKLE



78A. Nerva Van Minosa|Nimans HAUSER (male, of father's second marriage)
B. 1 Feb 1828 @ (Stokes [Forsyth] Co.)?, North Carolina "
D. 6 Aug 1864 @ (Bethania, Forsyth Co., North Carolina)? [/¢®!
M. /1/ to
Bettie NADING
b. @ North Carolina

78A1. Junius Virgil "Doon" HAUSER (male)
B. 20 Jul 1863 @ North Carolina [29% 6428 8043, 8275
D. 18 Jun 1924 @ East Bend Twp., Yadkin Co., North Carolina %%
cause: aortic stenosis
M. /1/ 6 Jan 1889 @ Surry Co., North Carolinato %
Sarah Sophronia HAUSER  (#57156)
(daughter of Solomon Wiley HAUSER & Louisa Jane POINDEXTER)
b. 2026 Jan 1869 @ (Surry Co.)?, North Carolina
d. 15 Nov 1889 @ (Surry Co., North Carolina)?
M. /2/ 4 Oct 1891 @ Surry Co., North Carolina to 2958043
Louisa Cordelia HAUSER  (#57158)
(daughter of Solomon Wiley HAUSER & ----- ----- )
b. 25 Nov 1872 @ (Surry Co.)?, North Carolina
d. 16 Dec 1908 @
M. /3/ 9 Nov 1916 @ Siloam Twp., Surry Co., North Carolina to %35 6428.8273]
Emily Caroline MATTHEWS
b. 1872 @ North Carolina %5 827

78A11. Emma Sephrona HAUSER (female)
B. 2 Nov 1889 @ North Carolina ¥*%!
D. 4 Dec 1961 @
M. /1/ to
Thomas MATTHEWS

78A12. Doretha Jane HAUSER (female, of father's second marriage)
B. 8 Sep 1893 @ ('Yadkin Co.)?, North Carolina [64%% 8043
D. 30 Jun 1990 @ Yadkin Co., North Carolina %!
M./1/ to 148
E. Joseph MATTHEWS

78A13. Betty Erma HAUSER (female, of father's second marriage)
B. 1 Jan 1896 @ (Yadkin Co.)?, North Carolina %43 8271
D. 24 Jun 1965 @
M. /1/ to
Claud DOUGLAS

78A14. Goldie Van HAUSER (female, of father's second marriage)
B. 7|17 Jul 1897 @ (Yadkin Co.)?, North Carolina (6428 804%.8275]
D. 4 Mar 1985 @ Yadkin Co., North Carolina %%
M. /1/ to [84%8
————— PICCILLO

78A15. Mary Tench HAUSER (female, of father's second marriage)
B. 26 Jun 1899 @ (Yadkin Co.)?, North Carolina 6428 8043.8275]
D. 28 Jan 1989 @ Yadkin Co., North Carolina %%
(Never married)



78A16. Maud Blanch HAUSER (female, of father's second marriage)
B. 14 Oct 1901 @ (Yadkin Co.)?, North Carolina 2"

78A17. Cordie Florence HAUSER (female, of father's second marriage)
B. 6 Jun 1903 @ (Yadkin Co.)?, North Carolina "

78A18. Junious Clint HAUSER (male, of father's second marriage)
B. 3 Nov 1905 @ North Carolina [59%% 6428.8275]
D. 1 Jul 1991 @ Greenshoro, Guilford Co., North Carolina %% 64281
(Never married)

78A19. Clifford Nading HAUSER (male, of father's second marriage)
B. 29 Nov 1907 @ (Yadkin Co.)?, North Carolina #8273
D. 5 Aug 1993 @ Yadkin Co., North Carolina %]
M. /1/ to

78B. Henry Joseph HAUSER (male, of father's second marriage)
B. 14 May 1831 @ (Stokes [Forsyth] Co.)?, North Carolina [6369: 7068, 7109, 7141, 7986, 8017]
D. 11 Dec 1901 @ (Bethania, Forsyth Co., North Carolina)? /¢
M. /1/ 5 Jan 1858 @ Yadkin Co., North Carolina to [%9%: 7068, 7109, 7141, 7986]
Martha S. NORMAN
b. 10 Mar 1837 @ North Carolina 1708 7109 7141, 7986]
d. 30 Nov 1894 @ (Bethania, Forsyth Co., North Carolina)? 7% 80%7]

78B1. Ellis W. HAUSER (male)
B. 6 Nov 1858 @ (Forsyth Co.)?, North Carolina 16428 7109, 7141, 7986, 8017, 823¢]
D. 11 Apr 1922 @ Vienna Twp., Forsyth Co., North Carolina %]
M. /1/ 20 Oct 1881 @ Forsyth Co., North Carolina to [6392 80178238
Clara A. TRANSOU
b. Sep 1858 @ North Carolina (6423 8017, 823
d. 9 Aug 1935 @ Forsyth Co., North Carolina [#%!

78B11. Martha Elizabeth HAUSER (female)
B. 11 Dec 1882 @ (Forsyth Co.)?, North Carolina "]
D. 13 Feb 1950 @
M. /1/ to
Joe PRATT

78B12. Henry Augustin HAUSER  (male)
B. 22 Dec 1884 @ "*®®
D. 8 Nov 1885 @ (Bethania, Forsyth Co., North Carolina)? 7% 80171

78B13. Effie Blanch HAUSER (female)
B. 9 Aug 1886 @ (Forsyth Co.)?, North Carolina 15993 6428 8017]
D. 21 Mar 1968 @ Winston-Salem, Forsyth Co., North Carolina 9% 64281
(Never married)

78B14. Ellis Carl HAUSER (male)
B. 21 Oct 1888 @ (Forsyth Co.)?, North Carolina [59% 6428.8017]
D. 31 Jul 1969 @ Winston-Salem, Forsyth Co., North Carolina %% 6421



M. /1/ to 1%
Georgia Helen MADELEY
b. 18 Jun 1898 @ Texas 4%
d. 24 Jun 1983 @ Winston-Salem, Forsyth Co., North Carolina %

78B15. Frank Grady HAUSER (male)
B. 29 May 1891 @ (Forsyth Co.)?, North Carolina [%%3 4288017, 8236]
D. 31 Aug 1966 @ Forsyth Co., North Carolina (8428 5%
M. /1] to
Anna Lucinda DOUB
(daughter of Joseph DOUB & Betty MASENCUP)
b. 2 Dec 1903 @ North Carolina %!
d. 10 Jan 1995 @ Winston-Salem, Forsyth Co., North Carolina 4%

78B151. Ellis Wesley HAUSER (male)
B. 26 Jun 1926 @
M. /1/ to
Connie ROBERTS
b. 16 Sep 1925 @

78B152. Frank Grady HAUSER (male)
B. 12 Sep 1927 @ Forsyth Co., North Carolina 8%
D. 19 May 2000 @ Durham, Durham Co., North Carolina 2%
(Never married)

78B153. Ruby Nelle HAUSER (female)
B.1Jul 1929 @
D. before 2000 @ 622
M. /1/ to [6282]
Ramond E. MOSELEY

78B154. Albert Henry HAUSER  (male)
B. 16 Feb 1931 @

78B155. Betsy Ann HAUSER (female)
B. 21 Nov 1937 @
M. /1/ to [6282]
James E. NOTTKE

78B16. Jessie E.|R. HAUSER (female)
B. 14 Nov 1892 @ (Forsyth Co.)?, North Carolina [(59%% 6428 8017, 8238]
D. 8 May 1968 @ Winston-Salem, Forsyth Co., North Carolina %% 548

78B17. Ernest Roscoe HAUSER (male)
B. 8 Sep 1895 @ (Forsyth Co.)?, North Carolina (428 8017, 823]
D. 11 Jul 1954 @ Forsyth Co., North Carolina %!

78B18. Clara Lillian HAUSER (female)
B. 2 Feb 1898 @ (Forsyth Co.)?, North Carolina [6428 8017, 823¢]
D. 23 Jun 1989 @ Forsyth Co., North Carolina %%
(Never married)



78B2. George H. HAUSER (male)
B. Jan 1863 @ (Forsyth Co.)?, North Carolina [6428 72417986, 8017, 8151]
D. 15 Jul 1932 @ Forsyth Co., North Carolina %!
M. /1/ 24 Nov 1888 @ Forsyth Co., North Carolina to 16292 7]
Mary R. TRANSOU
b. 12 Jan 1867|1868 @ North Carolina 7% 8%7]
d. 23 Nov 1901 @ (Forsyth Co., North Carolina)? ["¢¢]

78C. Parmelia C. HAUSER (female, of father's second marriage)
B. 10 Jun 1837 @ (Stokes [Forsyth] Co.)?, North Carolina (636531
D.1914 @
M. /1/ ca. 25 Sep 1858 @ Forsyth Co., North Carolina to [6%%2 6%
Calvin Eugene SHORE
(son of John SHORE & Susannah ARNEY) 65!
b. 25 May 1834 @ °5%
d. 1921 @

78C1. Sarah C. SHORE (female)
B. 1859-1860 @ North Carolina [
(Never married)

78C2. Henry Flavius SHORE (male)
B. 1862 @ North Carolina %!
D. 1936 @ (Yadkin Co., North Carolina)?
M. /1/ to
Jennie POINDEXTER

78C3. Malinda A. SHORE (female)
B. 1864-1865 @ North Carolina ¢
M. /1/ to
Will H. RENIGAR

78C4. John Benjamin SHORE (male)
B. 1867-1868 @ North Carolina %!
M. /1] to
Artie APPERSON

78C5. Irvin C. SHORE (male)
B. 1870-1871 @ North Carolina [
M. /1/ to

78C6. Ellis Eugene SHORE (male)
B. 1876 @ Yadkin Co., North Carolina %!
M. /1/ to
Kate CLARK

79. Maria|Margaret Elizabeth HAUSER (female)
B.28Jun 1788 @ %
D. 12 Nov 1793 @ (Bethania, Stokes [Forsyth] Co., North Carolina)? 673" 7068l

10



5935
5936
5943
5956
5959
5960
5964
5993

Sources

Vital Records: NC, Surry Co., Marriages

Vital Records: NC, Yadkin Co., Marriages

US Federal Census: 1900 NC, Yadkin Co., E. D. 141, Little Yadkin Twp., p. 2
US Federal Census: 1850 NC, Surry Co., South Division, p. 261

US Federal Census: 1860 NC, Yadkin Co., p. 115 (615)

US Federal Census: 1870 NC, Yadkin Co., Forbush Twp., p. 2 (695)

Vital Records: NC, Stokes Co., Marriages

Miscellaneous: USA Social Security Death Benefit Records

(http://www.ancestry.com/search/rectype/vital/ssdi/main.htm)

6330
6331
6332
6352
6353
6363
6369
6372
6383
6392
6407
6428
6515
6538
6725
6727
6730
6737
7068
7109
7112
7140
7141
7958
7959
7986
7988
8015
8017
8043
8051

1916)
8076
8080
8081
8087
8088
8096
8098
8099

Church Records: NC, Forsyth Co., Winston-Salem, Salem Moravian Church, Memoirs
US Federal Census: 1830 NC, Surry Co., p. 152

US Federal Census: 1830 NC, Surry Co., p. 153

Court Records: NC, Stokes Co., Will of Solomon Hauser, dated 15 Jun 1839
Court Records: NC, Forsyth Co., Will of Benjamin Hauser, dated 22 Jun 1857
US Federal Census: 1850 NC, Stokes Co., Richmond District, p. 117

US Federal Census: 1850 NC, Forsyth Co., p. 253

US Federal Census: 1850 NC, Forsyth Co., p. 268

US Federal Census: 1850 NC, Forsyth Co., p. 216

Vital Records: NC, Forsyth Co., Marriages

Church Records: NC, Forsyth Co., Salem Moravian Church, Bethania Register
Vital Records: NC, State Death Index

US Federal Census: 1850 NC, Forsyth Co., p. 296

US Federal Census: 1880 NC, Yadkin Co., E. D. 229, East Bend Twp., p. 21
US Federal Census: 1860 NC, Stokes Co., p. 155 (323)

US Federal Census: 1870 NC, Stokes Co., Yadkin Twp., p. 6 (226)

US Federal Census: 1880 NC, Stokes Co., E. D. 251, Yadkin Twp., p. 5
Court Records: NC, Stokes Co., Will of Georg Peter Hauser, dated 6 Jun 1799
Cemetery Records: NC, Forsyth Co., Bethania Moravian Church Graveyard
US Federal Census: 1860 NC, Forsyth Co., Pfafftown District, p. 34 (301)
US Federal Census: 1860 NC, Forsyth Co., Pfafftown District, p. 45 (307)

US Federal Census: 1870 NC, Forsyth Co., Vienna Twp., p. 13 (441)

US Federal Census: 1870 NC, Forsyth Co., Vienna Twp., p. 14 (441)

Church Records: NC, Forsyth Co., Salem Moravian Church, Bethabara Register
US Federal Census: 1850 TN, Obion Co., p. 778

US Federal Census: 1880 NC, Forsyth Co., E. D. 77, Vienna Twp., p. 4

US Federal Census: 1880 NC, Forsyth Co., E. D. 77, Vienna Twp., p. 13

US Federal Census: 1900 NC, Forsyth Co., E. D. 33, Vienna Twp., p. 2

US Federal Census: 1900 NC, Forsyth Co., E. D. 33, Vienna Twp., p. 8

US Federal Census: 1900 NC, Yadkin Co., E. D. 136, East Bend Twp., p. 16
Books & Periodicals: Houses in Bethania of the Olden Times, by Emma A. Lehman (Salem Academy & College,

US Federal Census: 1840 NC, Stokes Co., Bethania District, p. 143

US Federal Census: 1840 NC, Stokes Co., Bethania District, p. 147

US Federal Census: 1840 NC, Stokes Co., Bethania District, p. 148

US Federal Census: 1810 NC, Stokes Co., Bethania District, p. 569 (128)
US Federal Census: 1810 NC, Stokes Co., Bethania District, p. 570 (128)
US Federal Census: 1800 NC, Stokes Co., p. 557

US Federal Census: 1800 NC, Stokes Co., Bethania, p. 627

US Federal Census: 1820 NC, Stokes Co., p. 346

11



8100 US Federal Census: 1820 NC, Stokes Co., p. 347

8106  US Federal Census: 1830 NC, Stokes Co., p. 222

8113 US Federal Census: 1830 NC, Stokes Co., p. 256

8116  US Federal Census: 1830 NC, Stokes Co., p. 277

8151 US Federal Census: 1910 NC, Forsyth Co., E. D. 49, Bethania Twp., p. 19

8238  US Federal Census: 1920 NC, Forsyth Co., E. D. 82, p. 10

8275 US Federal Census: 1920 NC, Yadkin Co., E. D. 196, p. 5

8282  Newspapers: NC, Forsyth Co., Winston-Salem Journal, 21 May 2000, Obituary of Frank Grady Hauser, Jr.

12



Name Index
Ackerman, ----- 7123/1
Apperson, Artie 78C4/1
Boeckel, Anna Maria 71/3
Boner, Sarah 78/1
Butner, Sarah 714/1
Clark, Kate 78C6/1
Doub, Anna Lucinda 78B15/1
Douglas, Claud 78A13/1
Feiser, Maria 71/2
Hauser, Albert Henry 78B154
Anna Elizabeth 784
Anthony 714
Anthony Augustus 7146
Benjamin 78
Benjamin 7852
Betsy Ann 78B155
Betty Erma 78A13
Clara Lillian 78B18
Clifford Nading 78A19
Cordie Florence 78A17
Daniel 75
David 7148
Doretha Jane 78A12
Effie Blanch 78B13
Elisabeth Angelina 7142
Elizabeth Levina 771
Ella Maude 71461
Ellis Carl 78B14
Ellis Wesley 78B151
Ellis W. 78B1
Emma Sephrona 78Al11
Ernest Roscoe 78B17
Frank Grady 78B15
Frank Grady 78B152
Georg Peter 7
George H. 78B2
George Petrus 77
Goldie Van 78A14
Henry Augustin 78B12
Henry Joseph 78B
Israel Hiram|Herman 7144
Jessie E.|R. 78B16
Joel Peter 785
Johanna 72
Johanna Gertraut "Traudel" 712
Johanna Gertraut 76
John Henry "Saddler" 74
Joseph 71
Joseph Henry 7143

13

Joshua

Junious Clint

Junius Virgil "Doon"
Lewis Benjamin
Louisa Gesophial
Louisa J.

Lydia Sabilla
Margaret Elizabeth
Maria Elizabeth
Maria Gertraut

Maria|Margaret Elizabeth

Martha Elizabeth
Mary Tench
Maud Blanch

Nerva Van Minosa|Nimans

Noah Benton
Parmelia C.
Peter
Ruby Nelle
Sarah
Sarah Rebecca
Solomon
William Alexander
Helsabeck, Charity
Kapp, Anna Maria
Kearny, Delphine
Edwin W(esley?).
John H.
Sandy
Leinbach, Edgar E.
Elizabeth
John B.
Phillman J.
Samuel William

Loesch, Mary Catherina|Christina

Madeley, Georgia Helen
Matthews, Emily Caroline
E. Joseph
Thomas
McCoy, Josephine Matilda
Moseley, Ramond E.
Nading, Bettie
Norman, Martha S.
Nottke, James E.
Pfaff, Lisetta M.

Piccillo, -----
Poindexter, Jennie
Pratt, Joe

Ranke, Catherina
Renigar, Will H.
Rice, -----

Roberts, Connie

786
78A18
78A1
7145
7147
789

788

781

711

782

79
78B11
78A15
78A16
78A

783

78C

73
78B153
7851
787

713
7141
767/1
74/1
7123
7121
712/1
7122
7872
713/1
7873
7871
787/1
78/2
78B14/1
78AL/3
78A12/1
78Al11/1
7146/1
78B153/1
78A/1
78B/1
78B155/1
785/1
78A14/1
78C2/1
78B11/1
77/1
78C3/1
71461/1
714611
78B151/1



Schaffner, Heinrich
Schaub, Amanda
James
Lydia
Martha
Mary
William
William Samuel
Wisdom
Schor, Johann Jacob
Shore, Angelina
Annie L.
Augustine Edwin
Calvin Eugene
Caroline
Edward
Ellis Eugene
Henry Flavius
Irvin C.
John Benjamin
John Jacob Levi
Julia
Lucinda
Ludwig
Malinda A.
Mary
Mary E.
Permelia
Rebecca
Samuel B.
Sarah C.
Sarah Elizabeth
Spainhour, Henrietta
Margaretha Elisabeth
Sprinkle, William
Strub, Catherina
Transou, Clara A.
Mary R.

771/1
7843
7846
7845
7847
7842
7844
784/1
7841
76/1
7111
765
7113
78C/1
7674
7114
78C6
78C2
78C5
78C4
767
7671
7672
762
78C3
7673
766
7112
761
764
78C1
763
786/1
7/1
789/1
71/1
78B1/1
78B2/1

14



